UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: **GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION**

When Recorded Return To: RALPH B SCHIFF 1800 DIVERSITY UNIT G CHICAGO, IL 60614



Doc#: 0608047031 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/21/2006 09:51 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION :: 0590050407 "SCHIFF" Lender ID:10028/1700225517 Cook, Illinois PIF: 03/03/2006 MERS #: 100037505900504070 VRU #: 1-288-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by RALPH 3 SCHIFF AND MARILYN SCHIFF AND BRADLEY E. FERSTEIN AND JAMIE L. FERSTEIN, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC ("MERS"), in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 12/01/2005 Recorded: 12/12/2005 as Instrument No.: 0534641043, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration, thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-09-222-012-0000

Property Address: 630 N FRANKLIN #912, CHICAGO, IL 60610

, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. IN WITNESS WHEREOF SOPPE OFFICE

MORTGAGE EXECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS")

On March 8th /2006

JANICE BURT, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk

On March 8th, 2006, before me, M. CLARK, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared JANICE BURT, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

S my hand and official seal,

Notary Expires: 05/17/2007 #728505

M. CLARK **NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER 728505** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2007

0608047031 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MERCURY TITLE CO., L.L.C. POLICY ISSUING AGENT OF CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Commitment Number: 2063144

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

UNITS 912 IN THE 630 N. FRANKLIN CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

THAT PART OF 1 OTS 21, 22, 23, 24, 25 AND 26 IN BLOCK 12 IN BUTLER, WRIGHT AND WEBSTER'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL NERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

THAT PART OF LOTS 14, 15, 16 AND 17 IN MARTIN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST PART OF BLOCK 12 IN BUTLER, WRIGHT AND WEBSTER'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE WEST HALF (1/2) OF THE WEST HALF (1/2) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECOLDED AS DOCUMENT 0529303035, AND AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

P.I.N 17-09-222-012-0000 and 17-09-222-013-0000 and 17-09-222-014-0000 17-09-222-015-0000 (affects underlying land)